		6 00 0 0-	Atty. Dk	t. No. 461494 -0105
FORM PTO-1595 (modified) (Rev 6-93)		6-03-2003	U.S. DEPAR	TMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office
		02462395		
To the Director of the United Sta	ites Patent and Tradem	nark Office: Please record und	attached original documer	nts or copies thereof.
1. Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and a	ddress of receiving party	y(ies): 2
Derrik Quang Lam			S. P. 1363	
5-2	1980 Haw	Industries, Inc. thorne Avenue Park, Illinois 60	29/	
Additional conveying party(ies	s) N O			
3. Nature of conveyance: ASSIGN	NMENT			
Execution Date: May 23	Additional name	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO		
4. Application number(s) or p				ieu: 140
If this is being filed togeth	er with a new applic	29×82 ation, the execution date of		May 23, 2003
A. Patent Applicatio	B. Pate	B. Patent Number(s):		
	Additi	onal numbers attached? N O		
5. Name and address of party concerning document shou	6. Total number	6. Total number of applications/patents involved: 1		
3		7. Total fee (3)	7 C.F.R. § 3.41):	\$40.00
Marshall J. Brown FOLEY & LARDNER One IBM Plaza 330 North Wabash Avenue, Suite 3300 Chicago, Illinois 60611-3608		Check End	closed	
		CHECK EN	Check Endosed	
		a 3300 X Charge to		
		8. Deposit acco	ount number: 06-145	50
	DC	NOT USE THIS SPACE		
9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knows is a true copy of the original of the second fees which may be required in	locument. The Com		ized to charge any addit	, , , ,
Marshall J. Bro	wn /	Markel 12	57	/a3/02
Name of person signir	ng	/ Signature	·	, Date

011.1140441.1

01 FC:8021

06/02/2003 TDIAZI 00000101 061450 29182363

40.00 CH

PATENT REEL: 014114 FRAME: 0677

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 3

Filed: Serial No.

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, I, Derrik Quang Lam, hereby agree to assign, and do hereby assign to Peerless Industries, Inc., a corporation of Delaware having a principal place of business at 1980 Hawthorne Avenue, Melrose Park, Illinois 60160, to its successors, legal representatives and assigns (the "Assignee"), the entire right, title and interests throughout the world in and to the invention and improvements in "Wall Mounting System" invented by me, together with the patent rights and rights of protection to the invention or improvements throughout the world, including any patent rights which may result or claim priority from United States Patent Application Serial No. ______, filed ______, and in and to any and all divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution and confirmation applications and patents granted thereon, to be held and enjoyed by the Assignee for its own use and behalf as fully and entirely as if the invention or improvements would have been held and enjoyed by me if this Assignment had not been made.

I warrant that I am the sole and exclusive owner of the interests assigned herein and have the right to make this Assignment. I further warrant that there are no prior sales, assignments, leases, agreements or any encumbrances of any type in the interests assigned herein. I agree that I will not execute any writing or do any act whatsoever which conflicts with the interests assigned herein.

I authorize Assignee to make application on its own behalf for patent rights and rights of protection in countries foreign to the United States and where expedient to claim under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country (such as the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property) for any such application the date of the United States application as priority to such other application. I further authorize Assignee to claim under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country such priority rights without further written or oral authorization from me. I consent that a copy of this Assignment shall be deemed a full legal and formal equivalent of any assignment, consent to file or like document that may be required under international law or convention or the laws of any particular country for any purpose, including the right of Assignee to claim such priority rights.

I authorize and request the patent office officials in the United States and in countries foreign to the United States to issue the patent rights to Peerless Industries, Inc.

I authorize and request the attorneys of record in the application to insert in this Assignment the date and serial number of the application when known.

I hereby agree, upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee, but without further or additional consideration, to execute any and all divisional, continuation, reissue,

1139739.1

PATENT REEL: 014114 FRAME: 0678 pertinent facts and documents relating to the invention of which I know or of which I in the future become aware. I further agree, upon the request of the Assignee, in the event of the application or any divisional, continuation, reissue, reexamination, renewal, extension, substitution or confirmation applications and patents granted on the invention or any improvements becoming involved in an interference, opposition, court or other proceeding, to cooperate to the best of my ability with the Assignee in preparing and executing the preliminary statement, giving and producing evidence, and giving testimony in support thereof.

Inventor's Signature:

Name: Date: Witness' Signat

/ /

011.1139739.

RECORDED: 05/23/2003

2

PATENT REEL: 014114 FRAME: 0679